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          Lunch Menu Week 1 

   Key dates for week beginning 5th February 2024  

 

 

Gresham Behaviour Celebration  

Well done to Year 4 for winning last week's behaviour focus of being a role model. They 

have been awarded class golden time as the reward for their hard work. 

Next week our new behaviour focus will be playground behaviour. 

Our learning focus will be creativity. Children will be nominated for headteacher's awards 

based on how well they are able to demonstrate this skill next week.  

Parking 

We have had complaints about parents parking on the zigzags near the school. This is 

illegal and endangers the school community as it interferes with pupils and parents being 

able to see to cross the road. Please leave adequate time to find a proper parking 

space.  

Consent forms  

We would be grateful if parents could make every effort to complete consents for trips 

and events promptly. A significant amount of staff time is spent chasing these. We must 

ensure that a risk assessment is undertaken in good time before a trip and we can not 

complete this until we have all consents completed. If you do not respond within the time 

frame given we will assume your child is not taking part.  

Webinars for parents  

Please see attached a flyer about a series of webinars for parents covering various SEN 

and wellbeing topics.  

Half term activities 

Just a reminder that we will put information about half term activities on the school 

website here   

Monday    • No swimming for Y6  

  • Year 6 to Beauty and the Beast at 

Riddlesdown Collegiate 

Tuesday    • Boys’ football vs Courtwood (away) 

Wednesday    • No events this day  

Thursday  • Special menu for Chinese New Year 

(Please see attached menu)- 

Baguettes and sandwiches and 

jacket potatoes served as usual.  

• PA Valentine’s cake sale 

Friday   • Parent Rep meeting 9am 

• Boys’ football v Forestdale (home) 

• Sports Assembly 2:45 – 3:15pm 

• Last day of term 

Whole school 

attendance  

 97.6% 

Highest attending 

class  

Year 1  

99.7% 
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PA News  

The PA will be holding a valentine’s cake sale next Thursday. Please see attached poster 

for details. If your child has an allergy or intolerance please provide cakes that they are 

able to eat clearly labelled with their name and class.  

Future dates (new dates in red)  

Monday 19th February – School reopens after half term  

Tuesday 20th February – Girls’ football v Royal Russell (home) 

Wednesday 21st February – Reception Parents’ Lunch 1 of 4 (Sapphire) 

Thursday 22nd February – Y5&6 girls’ football tournament @ Lanfranc School  

Friday 23rd February – Disco Bingo (PA event)  

Friday 23rd February – Boys’ football v Atwood away 

Friday 23rd February –Year 5 science night  

Monday 26th February – Reception height and weight check.  

Monday 26th February – Girls’ football away v St Peters 

Tuesday 27th February – Tempest class photographs  

Wednesday 28th February – Tempest sport and club photographs  

Wednesday 28th February – Reception Parents’ Lunch 2 of 4 (Sapphire) 

Friday 1st March – Netball v Selsdon (home) 

Friday 1st March – Boys’ football v Atwood home 

Saturday 2nd March – Gresham Talent Show 

Wednesday 6th March – Reception Parents’ Lunch 3 of 4 (Ruby) 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day and special menu 

Friday 8th March – Girls’ football v Ridgeway  

Wednesday 13th March – Reception Parents’ Lunch 4 of 4 (Ruby) 

Thursday 14th March – Year 2 to Tilgate Park 

Friday 15th March – Girls’ football v Atwood away double header 

Wednesday 20th March – Parents’ evening late 5 – 8pm 

Thursday 21st March- Year 3 trip to Wisley Gardens (details to follow)  

Wednesday 27th March – Parents’ evening early 4 – 7pm 

Thursday 21st March – Soundstart concert to parents 2pm (moved from 21st March)  

Thursday 28th March – PA Easter Egg Hunt 

Thursday 28th March – Last day of term 

Monday 15th April – School Opens for summer term 

 

 


